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Mrs. l{uth C. V;1n Clcvt'. 
Director 
Office of Territorial ,\fL1i.rs 
Department of Interior 
\foshington, ~l. C. ::02L,Q 

Dear Mrs. Van Cleve, 

Rf<OOKI if-\VtN f'-JATIONAL LJ\BORATO: 
·------------- - ·-----·------·--------·----

ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES. Ii': 

Uuton. New Yc:rk 1 ~ 

(!:i16) 345· 35 77 

January 4, 1978 

Listed below arc tl1e names oE additional Marshallese people who were 
expo sec\ to fallout 1,·1\0 you may consider for compensation: 

BNL No. Name 

4 

32 

6J 

71 

78 

37 

226.lX 

Island Present 
.sex/age exposed location status 

M 

~\ 

F 

f 

F 

M 

M 

61 

27 

59 

51 

60 

43 

50 

Rongelap 

" 
II 

II 

Utirik 

Ebe ye hypothyroid 
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II 

II thyroid surgery 

Majuro " " 

This list brings up to date the exposed people who have conditions to be 
considered for compensation. The diagnosis of hypothyroidism has been'based 
on a number of sensitive tests of thyroid function. It is quite likely that 
other exposed Marshallese will develop tompensatable conditions in the future. 
We have several additional suspicious cases at present. If there is any further 
information you need, please let me know. 

l{AC:gc 
CC: Dr. W;1l Ler \.Jcy7.en, DOE 

Dr. V.P. llond, llNL 
Dr. l~.P. Cro11kltl', llNL. 

Sincerely, 

Robert /\. Conard, M.D. 
r .r; r·r 0. 
..... ;. :· .. "' .,_,t 
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